

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000407361-MSC-RvA-DEU

Initial certification date: 08 March 2023

Valid: 08 March 2023 – 07 March 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

KE Elektronik GmbH

Im Klingenfeld 21, 74594 Kreßberg, Germany and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard: **ISO 14001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies, contact systems and antennas.

Place and date: Barendrecht, 08 March 2023

For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands







Erie Koek
Management Representative





Certificate no.: 10000407361-MSC-RvA-DEU Place and date: Barendrecht, 08 March 2023

Appendix to Certificate

KE Elektronik GmbH

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
KE Elektronik GmbH	Im Klingenfeld 21, 74594 Kreßberg, Germany	Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies and contact systems.
KE Ostrov-Elektrik s.r.o.	Průmyslová 1471, 363 01 Ostrov, Czech Republic	Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies and contact systems.
KE Ostrov - Elektrik s.r.o. závod Staré	Stare Sedliste 344, 348 01 Stare Sedliste, Czech Republic	Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies and contact systems.
KE Presov Elektrik, s.r.o.	Jilemnického 5, 080 01 Prešov, Slovak Republic	Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies and contact systems.
KE Elektronik Mexico & Amphenol-Tuchel Electronics - US c/o CEMM MEX S.A. de C.V	Avenida Avante Número 801, Parque Industrial Guadalupe, 67190, Guadalupe, Nuevo León, Mexico	Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies and contact systems.
KE Elektronik North Macedonia c/o Amphenol Technology Macedonia D.O.O.E.L.	Ungarska Nr. 9, 2300 Kocani, Republic of North Macedonia	Design, manufacture and sale of cable assemblies, contact systems, and antennas.

